
iJ, 

~l . 

Date Requested: I 1119/2024 Change Order#: 

Vendor Name: lselectron Technologies, Inc., 

2 

County Project Modification (CPM) Form 
for Modifications to Single/Sole Source 

to Single/Sole Source #:I SS210274MKP 

Project Name: VoicePermits IVR Upgrade, Inspection Management, Inspection Resulting/Inspection Scheduling by Tex 

Lee County Project Manager:! ~C_h_r_is_ty_B_a_rk_e_r _________ ~ Phone#: 1239-533-8538 Cell 239-822-4881 

Phone#: 1239-533-8547 Fiscal Manager: l~A_n_t_ia_R_ic_h_a_rd_s _________ ~ 

Explanation 
of Change: 

This change order corrects the term, which is 5 years and adds the cost of the previously negotiated maintenance 
plan. When the contract was originally approved the Board the amount of the 5 year maintenance plan was 
erroneously left out of the total and the term was erroneously listed as 3 years. This change order also adds 9 
additional licenses and the maintenance associated with those licenses for the remaining term of the contract. 

Original Project Amount: ,__12_3_5_,5_4_5_.o_o _______ ___, Single-Sole Source Term: 16/11/2021 - 11/30/20261 

Project Price Prior to this Modification: 1263,440.20 
~ --------------- ---------------~ 

Net Increase (Decrease) of this Modification:! ~2_1_4_,4_1_3_.o_o ________________________ ~ 

Project Price with All Approved Modifications: l,__4_7_7,_8_5_3_.2_0 _______________________ ~ 

Department Director/Designee (Print Name) 

Date Approved 

Lee County Procurement Director/Designee (Signature) Lee County Manager/Designee (Signature) 

Date Approved Date Approved 

Lee County Board of County Commissioners - Procurement Management 
2115 Second St., 1st Floor - Fort Myers, FL 33901 

P.O. Box 389 - Fort Myers, FL 33902-0298 
Phone: (239) 533-8881 


